01PE 04-1	1-2003	A	tty. Docket No.: 3313-0807 Page 1 of	
APR O T		R SHEET		
To the Honorable Co Please record the atta	ched original docum	and Trademarks: ents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $\mathcal{U} - \mathcal{C} - \mathcal{U}$ LIAO, Cheng-Yao	Name: Internal	Ind address of receiving LITE-ON IT CORPO Address: Address: 6F, No. 16, Se	DRATION	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: T	'aipei State:	ZIP:	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam 	Additional	y: Taiwan, R.O.C. name(s) & address(es)	Postal Code: attached? 🗌 YES 🖾 NO	
Other: Execution Date: August 13, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new apple			s: August 13, 2002	
A. Patent Application No(s).NEW	B. Patent 1	.,		
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040 Countern USA	6. Total No 7. Total fe ⊠ Enclose O747 if no fe	ched? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Image: Second state in the image in the imag		
Country: USA		(Attach triplicate co if paying by depo	py of this page	
	NOT USE THIS SPAC			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	regoing information is National Market Signature	true and correct and an	ny attached copy is a true <u>April 8, 2003</u> Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, a tachmer	nts, and document: Thr	ree (3)	
/2003 LMUELLER 00000140 10242771 8021 40.00 BP			KM/ml1 (Rev. 02/11/	

PATENT REEL: 013932 FRAME: 0449

	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $LATO$, Cheng-Yao Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box YES \boxtimes NO 3. Nature of conveyance: \boxtimes Assignment \Box Security Agreement \Box Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LITE-ON IT CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 6F, No. 16, Sec. 4, Naking E. Rd. City: Taipei State: ZIP: Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Postal Code: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES 🖾 NO
 Execution Date: August 13, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, th A. Patent Application No(s). NEW 	ne execution date of the application is: August 13, 2002 B. Patent No.(s).
Additional numbers attaction 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA	 ched? □ YES ⊠ NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
Loe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 Image: Additional Additiona Additiona Additional Additional Additional Additiona	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true White September 13, 2002 Signature Date Deet, attachments, and document: Three (3)

PATENT REEL: 013932 FRAME: 0450

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. NEW	September 13, 2002 Filed
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	WHEREAS, <u>Cheng-Yao LIAO</u>	
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new a	and useful improvements in
Insert Title of Invention	SLED APPARATUS FOR OPTICAL HEAD FRAME OF OP	TICAL DISK DRIVE
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of Ame undersigned (except in the case of a provisional application).	rica has been executed by the
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on <u>August 13, 2002</u>	; and
Insert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, Lite-on IT Corporation	
Insert Address of Assignee	of 6F, No. 16, Sec. 4, Naking E. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in a may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.	
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell. Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United St dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;	consideration, the undersigned , assign and transfer unto said ates of America, its territories, to any and all Letters Patent(s)
	and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensiterms for which the same may be granted.	ions thereof for the full term or

Page 1 of 2



BOX ASSIGNMENTS PATENT 3313-0807P

April 8, 2003

IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Cheng-Yao LIAO	Conf.:	3371
Appl. No.:	10/242,771	Group:	UNASSIGNED
Filed:	September 13, 2002	Examiner:	UNASSIGNED
For:	SLED APPARATUS FOR OPITC OF OPTICAL DISK DRIVE	AL HEAD FR	AME

LETTER

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Corrections are being made to the originally filed Recording of Assignment cover sheet, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.34, and/or to the Assignment, with respect to the above-identified application.

A review of the Assignment and the Notice of Recordation reflects that a typographical error occurred in the typing of **the conveying party's last name, LIAO**.

The Recordation Form Cover Sheet is now corrected to properly reflect the conveying party's last name, LIAO.

A new Recordation Form Cover Sheet together with a check in the amount of **\$40.00** is attached.

With the corrections being underlined, please ensure that the Corrected Notice of Recordation reads:

LAIO: LIAO

Please provide a Corrected Notice of Recordation incorporating the above correction.

If necessary, the Commissioner is hereby authorized in this, concurrent, and future replies, to charge payment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448 for any additional fees required under 37 C.F.R. § 1.16 or under 37 C.F.R. § 1.17; particularly, extension of time fees.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

By Ju Milmey Muncy, #32,334

P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703) 205-8000

KM/mlr 3313-0807P

ATTACHMENTS: New Recordation Cover Sheet Copy of Notice of Recordation Copy of previous Recordation Cover Sheet Copy of Assignment Check in the amount of \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 013932 FRAME: 0453





DECEMBER 12, 2002

PTAS BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY P.O. BOX 747 FALLS CHURCH, VA 22040-0747 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



102226601A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/13/2002

REEL/FRAME: 013291/0775 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

DOC DATE: 08/13/2002

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: LATO, CHENG-YAO UAU ASSIGNEE: LITE-ON IT CORPORATION 6F, NO. 16, SEC.4, NAKING E. RD. TAIPEI, TAIWAN R.O.C.

SERIAL NUMBER: 10242771 PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 09/13/2002

ISSUE DATE:

VIOLET MCCOY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 04/08/2003